
Division Name Title Phone Number Email Address

Director's Office

Karen Peters Cabinet Executive Officer (CEO), Executive Deputy Director (EDD) 602-771-6656 peters.karen@azdeq.gov

Amanda Stone Deputy Director
602-677-1426
602-771-2248

stone.amanda@azdeq.gov

Mike Keyack Deputy Director 602-771-0095 keyack.michael@azdeq.gov

Air Quality Division

Daniel Czecholinski Division Director 602-771-4684 czecholinski.daniel@azdeq.gov

Hether Krause Deputy Assistant Director 602-771-4655 krause.hether@azdeq.gov

Bradley Busby Section Manager - Monitoring & Assessment 602-771-7676 busby.bradley@azdeq.gov

Joe Paul Unit Manager - Monitoring & Assessment Evaluation 602-771-2363 paul.joseph@azdeq.gov

Vacant Unit Manager - Data Management & Quality Assurance N/A N/A

Phil Mizell Unit Manager - Monitoring 602-771-2359 mizell.philip@azdeq.gov

Balaji Vaidyanathan Section Manager - Air Permits and Compliance 602-771-4527 Vaidyanathan.balaji@azdeq.gov

Sean Sandy Unit Manager - Air Permits Compliance N/A sandy.sean@azdeq.gov

Karla Murrieta Unit Manager - Permits 602-771-2283 murrieta.karla@azdeq.gov

Kelly MacKenzie Section Manager - Air Quality Improvement Planning 602-771-4677 mackenzie.kelly@azdeq.gov

Kelly Poole Unit Manager - Planning (Unit 1) 602-580-4768 poole.kelly@azdeq.gov

Chelsey Fenton Unit Manager - Planning (Unit 2) 602-771-6540 fenton.chelsey@azdeq.gov

Cathy Chaberski Section Manager - Vehicle Emissions Control 602-771-6564 chaberski.cathy@azdeq.gov

John Gallegos Unit Manager - Mobile Control 602-771-4755 gallegos.john@azdeq.gov

Sarah Fitzgerald Unit Manager - Transportation Solutions 602-771-4343 fitzgerald.sarah@azdeq.gov

Business & Finance (BnF)

Jared Sprunger ELT  - Chief Financial Officer (CFO) 602-771-0096 sprunger.jared@azdeq.gov

Jessica Means Unit Manager - Purchasing
602-771-4474

means.jessica@azdeq.gov

Robert Guy Unit Manager - Accounts Payable 602-771-4752 guy.robert@azdeq.gov

Laura Cummings Unit manager - Account Recievable 602-771-4152 cummings.laura@azdeq.gov

Robyne Clark Unit Manager - Grants 602-771-5102 clark.robyne@azdeq.gov

Communications (COMM)

Caroline Oppleman ELT - Communications Director 602-540-8072 oppleman.caroline@azdeq.gov

Marissa Segovia Unit Manager - Communications 602-206-2822 segovia.marissa@azdeq.gov

Administrative Counsel (OAC)

Eddie Slade ELT - Administrative Counsel 602-771-2242 slade.edwin@azdeq.gov

Cina Sheffield Unit Manager - Records Center 602-771-8709 sheffield.cina@azdeq.gov

Environmental Excellence (OEE) Paula Panzino ELT - Chief Science Officer 602-771-6145 panzino.paula@azdeq.gov

Human Potential Office (HPO)

Leslie Pehoua ELT - Chief Human Resources Officer 602-771-4620 pehoua.leslie@azdeq.gov

Christine Sanchez Human Resources Manager 602-771-4280 sanchez.christine@azdeq.gov

Information Technology (IT)

Steve O'Ney ELT - Chief Information Officer (CIO) 928-258-4304 oney.steve@azdeq.gov

Khursheed Mallick Deputy Director of IT 602-771-4377 mallick.khursheed@azdeq.gov

Glen Holroyd Unit Manger - Application Development holroyd.glen@azdeq.gov

Data Analytics Brandon McIver ELT - Chief Data Analytics Officer 480-761-5950 mciver.brandon@azdeq.gov

Legistlative Affairs and Community 
Engagment

Krista Osterberg Chief Legislative Liaison 602-292-0820 osterberg.krista@azdeq.gov

Joaquin Marruffo Unit Manageer Regional and Border Assistance 520-628-6744 marruffo.joaquin@azdeq.gov

Continuous Improvement (OCI) Mario Columbia ELT - Office of Continuous improvement (OCI) 602.921.2712 columbia.mario@azdeq.gov

Waste Programs Division

Julie Riemenschneider Director of Waste Programs Division 602.771.4567 riemenschneider.julie@azdeq.gov

Ana Vargas Deputy Director of Waste Programs Division 602-618-4987 vargas.ana@azdeq.gov

Tim Binder Deputy Section Manager - Underground Storage Tank (UST) & Leaking UST 602-771-0231 binder.tim@azdeq.gov

Joey Kiker Section Manager - Underground Storage Tank (UST) & Leaking UST 602-771-1182 kiker.joey@azdeq.gov

Jason Kocer Unit Manager - Tanks Inspections, Compliance & Enforcement 602-771-4551 kocer.jason@azdeq.gov

Lee-Anna Walker Unit Manager - Corrective Action 602-771-4341 walker.lee-anna@azdeq.gov

Jaimie Kollmorgan Unit Manager - Leak Prevention 602-771-4877 kollmorgan.jaimie@azdeq.gov

John Bain Unit Manager - UST Information & Support 602-771-0101 bain.john@azdeq.gov

Vacant Section Manager - Solid Waste/Haz Waste N/A N/A

Brandi Hall Unit Manager - Solid Waste 602-686-1036 hall.brandi@azdeq.gov

Madeline Greenbaum Unit Manager - Haz Waste 602-679-3436 greenbaum.madeline@azdeq.gov

Jessica Kohls Unit Manager - Haz Waste Permits & Support 602-580-6092 kohls.jessica@azdeq.gov

Tina LePage Section Manager - Remedial Projects 520-770-3127 lepage.tina@azdeq.gov

Karin Harker Unit Manager - Federal Projects Program 602-771-0361 harker.karin@azdeq.gov

Scott Green Unit Manager - Voluntary Remediation Program 602-771-1612 green.scott@azdeq.gov

Tom Titus Unit Manager - Remedial Projects 602-771-0102 titus.thomas@azdeq.gov

Archangel Barragan Unit Manager - Emergency Response Unit (ERU) 602-771-8786 barragan.arcangel@azdeq.gov

Water Quality Division

Trevor Baggiore ELT - Water Quailty Division Director 602-771-2321 baggiore.trevor@azdeq.gov

Randy Matas Deputy Director for WQD 602-771-2306 matas.randall@azdeq.gov

Josephine Maressa Deputy Director for WQD 602-771-0339 maressa.josephine@azdeq.gov

David Kim Section Manager - Groundwater 602-568-1096 kim.david@azdeq.gov

Tim Pippenger Unit Manager - Groundwater Protection, Inspections & Compliance 602-370-7358 pippenger.tim@azdeq.gov

Kyle Uptergrove Unit Manager - Groundwater Protection, General Permits 602-397-8395 uptergrove.kyle@azdeq.gov

Ethan Leiter Unit Manager - Groundwater Protection Individual Permits 602-762-9024 leiter.ethan@azdeq.gov

Laura Carusona Section Manager - Safe Drinking Water 602-771-0053 carusona.laura@azdeq.gov

Arron Hieatt Unit Manager - Monitoring & Protection 602-771-2302 hieatt.arron@azdeq.gov

Karen Shanafelt Unit Manager - Inspections, Compliance & Enforcement 602-771-4648 shanafelt.karen@azdeq.gov

Jason Bobko Unit Manager - Programs, Engineering and Op Cert 602-771-4253 bobko.jason@azdeq.gov

Justin Bern Section Manager - Surface Water Quality Protection 602-771-3958 bern.justin@azdeq.gov

Chris Montague-Breakwell Unit Manager - Permits 602-771-4162 montague-breakwell.chris@azdeq.gov

Leigh Padgitt Unit Manager - Inspections, Compliance & Enforcement 602-291-2710 padgitt.leigh@azdeq.gov

Erin Jordan Section Manager - Surface Water Quality Improvement 602-771-4358 jordan.erin@azdeq.gov

Mikayla Baker Unit Manager - Sampling & Source Identification 480-202-5039 baker.mikayla@azdeq.gov

Natalie Muilenberg Unit Manager - Watershed Protection 602-771-6403 muilenberg.natalie@azdeq.gov

Gwen Minnier Unit Manager - Standards & Assessment 602-206-2079 minnier.gwen@azdeq.gov
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